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Metro Environmental Services, LLC
4301 Boston Post Rd, Bronx, NY 10466
Phone# 718-652-0200 Fax# 718-652-0333

Facility Island Trans.

TIGHTNESS TEST COVER SHEET

Corp.

Address

5700 47th Streat

Maspeth,

NY

Tank Tests

Date:

12/21/07

[@002/005

ID/PBS #

2-190357
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Violation #
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1
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System
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Rate
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Log # Notes
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Log # Notes
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Notes
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Dry Blockages

Wet Blockages
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PV Cap Test
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Certs:

Ezrap & Chek # 72-1691 Exp 07/08

b

Patrolte MINYM0202041508C EXP 08/08

NYCFD W 61075293 Exp /8400

Woel.Co. ¥ TOR148 Exp &/5/08, Sull.Co. # 158

CT¥ 1035 Exp 12/31/008, NJ# 207762 Exp 077314
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Metro Environmental Services, LLC
4301 Boston Post Rd, Bronx, NY 10466
Phone # 718-852-0200 Fax # 716-652-0333

TANK TEST FINAL REPORT

|

EZY 3 LOCATOR PLUS - Vacuum Test

DATE 12/21/07 ID/PBS # 2-190357 | ' \
TOTAL TANK VOL. 4000 TANK ID # 1
PRODUCT VOL. 3335 LOCATION Istand Trang Corp.
ULLAGE VOL., 665 5700 47th Street |
1
PRODUCT TYPE Diesel Maspeth, NY |
]
THE ACOUSTIC CHARACTERISTIC OF A LEAK REVEALS:
Pass TIGHT TANK AS OF TEST DATE |
This underground storage tank PASSES the ctiteria set forth by the U.S. E.P A{
|
ULLAGE (DRY) PORTION LEAK §
This underground storage tank FAILS the criteria set forth by the US. E.P.A. |
BELOW PRODUCT LEVEL (WET) PORTION LEAK |
This underground storage tank FAILS the criteria set forth by the US. EP.A. |
WATER SENSOR INDICATES: o
(CHECK ONLY ONE)
NO H20 INTRUSION: XXX H20 INTRUSION: N/A: i L

OPERATOR INFORMATION:

RIS | U
_—

PRINT NAME: Thomas Anderson CERTIFICATION #'8: £z ar s chek # 72-1809 Exp| 7i09
) Petrotls #NYMOZ02041506C EX) 08/08
/"; 7 NYCFD # 81075283 Exp %
=T é,av —""-"‘ Ty Weat Co. 4 700148 Exp 8/5/08, § 1.0, # 15
SIGN NAME: |

CTW 1835 Exp 12/31/008. NJw 20! 182 Exp 07/p1/10
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METRO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC
4301 Boston Post Rd, Bronx, NY 10466 Phone# 718-652-0200 Fax# 718-652-0333 |

EZY 3 LOCATOR PLUS _.. PRESSURE cALCULATIOM & WATER SENSOf CALIBRATION
DATE 207 A ' PBS# (NEW YORK) _ 4. —

TOTALTANKVOL. Tk TANKZ [

PRODUCT VOL. KNS LOGATION _1Cakids Ty  TIC 23 | oot /7
ULLAGE VOL. RS o 2 m’/ AT 5

PRODUCT TYRS ﬂfé’sAL [RaT AN T wvf

-F".'U‘
Tech Sign é: M/‘ Certifications: Thomas Anderson EZY 31 P# 7241691

PRESSURE SENSOR CALCULATION ' E

|
|5 X . C32 ) a K é’( 000 BS| (1)
INCHES of PRODUCT WEIGHT of PRODUCT - .
X D.036 = N 7 0.00 PS| 2

|'NCHES of WATER In TANK

Line 1 +Line 2 = Total Poshive Head Pressure In Tank = / é’ 7 D.00 P5L '3)
o -

g % x 0.036 - L2065 0.00 PSI 4)
INCHES of WATER QOUTSIDE TANK
. 7 5 000 +1 81 (5)

Total Head Pressure Minus Outeide Water Pressure

Atways add .5 PS| - LSO Psl[ 8)

NOTE: if Line 8 is Less than .5 PS|, Ling 7 shall he .6 PS)

TEST PRESSURE = » 93 | +H-B 3 (D)
“TWE _ PRESSURE

Blower Starled: i) D g

Test Pressure Reached: | L 9 ‘;’ 7,7 Depth of Groundwater Determined:

Blower Tumed Off £48 8Y sy T hear STICK

Test Began: é 5C , q & Where: W\QUJ NEx T To Tl

Test Ended; 653,97 6/’\4 S E

WATER SENSOR CALIBRATION

I
- 5D SO SO 37

Cai1 Ga #2 cai#3 | @‘:{5 L '
AvArage Lo K - diottom |

Ta

Wa:me Itnslar, Tags Percd: Bogan ?’ ., /! Prn(.'ﬂj(‘_' Qrp i :

Friec: 7, A2 in T b, L) orow s

Jogk, | Wl
culeuwllon for Toat Period: =z —T r[‘;eo i A R
Z i _{ Water 5 ed .[2 4—’
A‘ZE"; “G-ﬁﬁ ® L xr:;-‘nl -:l"/me‘o‘wn Tank l
' y
L ——}_
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Metro Environmental Services, LLC
4301 Boston Post Rd, Bronx, NY 10466
Phone# 718-8652-0200 Faxs 718-852-0332

ADDRESS: & Vv Li7™ <4
w’),oafém ,\,J PRS # .4

TECH NAME & CERT #: Thomas Anderson EZY 3LP # 72-1691

TEGH SIGNATURE

TESTSITE: “L5UmmS T 0wy o2f, DATE: 2)oi {ug |
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|
‘ mP'llENTIFICAnoN —1SUB. OR ; 4" CAPPED RISER : 4

M L
WATER LOCATION: X |VAPORRECOVERY: VR |FlLL: + ,\i
DISPENSER : D |BALL FLOAT: BF |OBS. MON. WELL: /
MULTI. PROD. DISP. MPD |INTERSTIIAL: ] 3 —
SYPHONEDLINE:  BL (TANK PROBE: P |TANK: (/—’__ D
TANK VENT : vV [STICKFILL : . SF — ey —
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Larry E. Tyree Co., Inc.
208 Route 109, Farmingdale, NY 11735 - Fax: 631-249-3281  Phone: 631-2498-3| 50

December 26, 2007

New York State K
Department of Environmental Conservation |
Bureau of Spill & Response Region 2
47-40 21* Street

Long Island City, NY 11101

Attn: Brian Falvey

RE: 5700 47" Street
Maspeth, NY 11378
Spili No. 07-00978

t
|
f
|

Dear Mr. Falvey:

The above referenced spill number was generated on December 18, 2007 due to a tank fg lure.
On December 21, 2007, Tyree found the problem was a cross over line that had not beer 1 :mov
from the tank top. We removed line, installed a plug at the fitting, re-tested the tank and it| ield alr
pressure for three hours. The tank was then tested by a third party certified testing compd 1y (Metro
Environmental) on the 21%, December, 2007. The test results supported our find that thel ank was
tight. i

There were no visible signs of petroleum contamination

!

|

f

I
| will be forwarding the test results as soon as 1 receive them. If you need additional inforq ation,
please contact the undersigned. '

Thank you.

%

i

|

Singerely, I
: |

E

|

/‘%yow <e
Léurie Jodice

Project Manager

Cc¢: Ray Bedford (Island Transportation)

Member

The |
Tyree _ \
Organization | o
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TO: ; FAOM: LAURIE JODICE 631-249-3150 ] 284
BPeign Falrey
FAX NUMBER: 4 DATE: ,
18- 482~ Y678 12/48/01
COMPANY: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING CO\ =R:
NYSDE C. 7
PHONE NUMBER: A

~_{8an Transpoy

Ourcent xFoRRBEVIEW L[] PLEASE COMMENT XPLEASE REPLY [ PLEASE RI CYCLH

NOTES/COMMENTS:




12/28/2007 08:32 FAX 6312483150 THC [#002/008

Larry E. Tyree Co., Inc.

208 Route 109, Farmingdale, NY 11735 - Fax: 631-249-3281 : Phone: 631-249-3 150

December 26, 2007

New York State

Department of Environmental Conservation
Bureau of Spill & Response Region 2
47-40 21 Street

Long Island City, NY 11101

Attn: Brian Falvey

RE: 5700 47™ Street
Maspeth, NY 11378
Spill No. 07-09978

Dear Mr. Falvey:
The above referenced spill number was generated on December 18, 2007 dueé to a tank fd ure.
On December 21, 2007, Tyree found the problem was a cross over line that had not been n moved
from the tank top. We removed line, installed a plug at the fitting, re-tested the tank and it| eld air
pressure for three hours. The tank was then tested by a third party certified testing compa y (Mefro

Environmental) on the 21%, December, 2007. The test results supported our find that the | ank w.
tight. ’

| will be forwarding the test results as soon as I receive them. if you need additional inforr ation,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Sincerely, \

urie Jodic
Project Manager

Cc: Ray Bedford (Island Transportation)

Member

The
e

Organization
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FIELD SERVICES DAILY JOB TICKET

JOB
LOCATION IMM@B COST#,23792 2. _PROJECT MANAGER |_Ce¢
PREV, WAGE YES/NO CREW CHIEF (sich-ts.

57200 Y475 57T  COUNTY

_ﬂd_ﬁ_FAL‘\_M%,‘_

DATE: i 1) |o-

TRV TIME TOTAL
STRAIGHT| HOURS ON
TIME TIME JOB
START TIME AT LEFT TIME AT | (DRIVER | (STRAIGHT| OVERTIME
EMPLOYEE TIME SITE SITE SHOP ONLY) TIME) HOURS
(3ros -4 VAZID) 0o | dee o3
Tar™ Sory [ ! b 3

SCOPE OF WORKLDELAYS/ PROBLEMS/ COMMENTS/ ADDITIONAL WORK NEEDED T~ Ta
VT pr < o

EXTRA'S NOT IN ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK

DRUMS ON SITE YARDS CONTAMINATED SOIL

CREW CHIEF SIGNATURE
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FIELD SERVICES DAILY JOB TICKET

JOB
LOCATION m!!, d Trams JOBCOST# 2 39723  PROJECT MANAGER (-eq L
PREV. WAGE YES/NO CREW CHIEF Lzl -0f:
75T COUNTY 15 =Lt
. DATE: /2 t!;)_a l 7
mfu_ﬂa,e«m
TRVTIME | TOTAL
STRAIGHT|HOURS Ol
TIME TIME JoB
START | TIMEAT | LEFT | TIMEAT | (DRIVER |(STRAIGH| |OVERTIME
EMPLOYEE TIME SITE SITE SHOP ONLY) TIME) HOURS
lorea ~H- 130 106 {230 |3i30 o &
_ihf) LSall ] { ( i -1 r_-g

1

SCOPE OF WORK/ DELAYS/ PROBLEMSI COMMENTS/ ADDITIONAL WORK NEEDED_j;qH PN T
¢ To wd Yea T |- ~C

Clo5seves Lnup_ Li ,_-_fa'unr-cf

EXTRA'S NOT IN ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK

DRUMS ON SITE YARDS CONTAMINATED SOIL

CREW CHIEF SIGNATURE 4- // ’
g/ i
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FIELD SERVICES DAILY JOB TICKET

LOCATION T3land Trams

L5%80d Irans pocThTan.

2. JOB COST# .23 ) 72—

Sk 4957

COUNTY

Vi

A3l o bligsa

PREV.WAGE YES/NO

PROJECT MANAGER
CREW CHIEF

DATE:

TRV TIME TOTAL
STRAIGHT| HOURS ON
TIME TIME JOB
START TIME AT LEFT TIME AT | (DRIVER | (STRAIGH OVE$T(ME
EMPLOYEE TIME SITE SITE SHOP ONLY) TIME) HOURS
Goreg & §'Jo 30 |2¢co [3'00 { ¥
Jox‘) jgrr ] A I\ | { o

EXTRA'S NOT IN ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK

DRUMS ON SITE

CREW CHIEF SIGNATUR54, / /

1

YARDS CONTAMINATED SOIL

005/006
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FIELD SERVICES DAILY JOB TICKET

JOB —
LOCATION Lo/y f Trans__ JOBCOST#237~722 PROJECT MANAGER r
PREV. WAGE YES/NO CREW CHIEF e . £/
ST6g 437 COUNTY
. DATE: LZ[ZH ‘,.,,
ﬂﬁfaﬁ.—)&wlal\_
TRVTIME| TOTAL
STRAIGHT | HOURS O
TIME TIME JOB
START | TIMEAT| LEFT | TIMEAT | (DRIVER | (STRAIGH] [ OVERTIME
EMPLOYEE TIME SITE SITE SHOP | ONLY) TIME) HOURS

S +—

SCOPE OF WORK/ DELAYS/ PROBLEMS/ COMMENTS/ ADDITIONAL WORK NEEDEDﬁr‘ ]
-~ o Lo (e ey

t
i

— Z

ANSS AL e e T .:)_‘.J'i

EXTRA'S NOT IN ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK

DRUMS ON SITE YARDS CONTAMINATED SOIL

CREW CHIEF SIGNATUR A




